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Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2011 PORSCHE 911
GT3/GT3 RS
VIN: WP0AC2A93BS783357
COUPE
3.8L H6 F 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/9/22 at 4:47:43 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

24 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal,
Lease

25,672 Last reported
odometer reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2011 2016 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 2 mo. 4 yrs. 2 mo. 7 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California Oregon, Wisconsin

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,136/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,576 19,609 25,672
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not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 02/28/2014.

Minor Damage No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/11/2010
 

10
  Manhattan Motor Cars Inc.
New York, NY
212-594-6200
manhattanmotorcars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

12/23/2010
 

Porsche of South Shore
Freeport, NY
516-546-1700
porscheofsouthshore.com

Vehicle sold

12/23/2010
 

16
  Porsche of South Shore
Freeport, NY

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed
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516-546-1700
porscheofsouthshore.com

12/23/2010
 

New York
Inspection Station

Emissions inspection performed
- Passed safety inspection

03/24/2011
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Hempstead, NY

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/06/2011
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Hempstead, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

05/27/2011
 

272
  Porsche of South Shore
Freeport, NY
516-546-1700
porscheofsouthshore.com

Vehicle serviced

06/13/2011
 

310
  Porsche of South Shore
Freeport, NY
516-546-1700
porscheofsouthshore.com

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged

10/11/2011
 

Tomball Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Tomball, TX
281-351-2000
tomballdodge.com

Vehicle sold

10/14/2011
 

1,263
  Tomball Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Tomball, TX
281-351-2000
tomballdodge.com

Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2011
 

Tomball Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Tomball, TX
281-351-2000
tomballdodge.com

Vehicle serviced

10/31/2011
 

Tomball Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Tomball, TX
281-351-2000
tomballdodge.com

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the
car in order to prepare it for sale.
That's a good thing!

11/18/2011
 

2,218
  Porsche of Plano
Plano, TX

Vehicle serviced
- Wheels checked
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972-249-0910
porscheplanotexas.com

Owner 2
Purchased:
2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle

1,743 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/05/2011
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#10110140867145555

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/18/2012
 

4,765
  Porsche of Plano
Plano, TX
972-249-0910
porscheplanotexas.com

Vehicle serviced

04/27/2012
 

4,777
  Porsche of Plano
Plano, TX
972-249-0910
porscheplanotexas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Exhaust system checked

10/01/2012
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#10110140867145555

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/06/2012
 

5,991
  Porsche of Plano
Plano, TX
972-249-0910
porscheplanotexas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/13/2013
 

6,908
  Porsche of Plano
Plano, TX
972-249-0910
porscheplanotexas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wheels checked

09/13/2013
 

7,116
  Porsche of Plano
Plano, TX
972-249-0910
porscheplanotexas.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Interior trim checked

10/18/2013
 

7,383
  Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Passed emissions inspection
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10/18/2013
 

Lamborghini Houston
Houston, TX
281-248-8400
lamborghinihouston.com

Vehicle offered for sale

10/21/2013
 

7,386
  Porsche North Houston
Houston, TX
281-944-2122
https://porschenorthhoust
on.com

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Exterior trim checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Electrical system checked
- Trim checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the
car in order to prepare it for sale.
That's a good thing!

10/21/2013
 

Porsche North Houston
Houston, TX
281-944-2122
https://porschenorthhoust
on.com

Vehicle offered for sale

10/29/2013
 

7,396
  Porsche North Houston
Houston, TX
281-944-2122
https://porschenorthhoust
on.com

Vehicle sold

02/28/2014
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to rear
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CARFAX HAS
THE MOST


ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE


INFORMATION




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/13/2015
 

Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV007621850-6

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

12/15/2015
 

Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV008273107-2

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued

04/05/2016
 

10,576
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle

2,136 mi/yr

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR
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Date Mileage Source Comments

05/24/2016
 

10,640
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santee, CA

Odometer reading reported

07/14/2016
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santee, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

08/15/2018
 

14,209
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/12/2018
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santee, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

07/24/2020
 

19,594
  Alpine Smog & Auto Repair
Lakeside, CA
619-443-3438
smogcheckandautorepair.
com/

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/24/2020
 

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/03/2020
 

19,606
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

08/07/2020
 

Grand Prix Motors, Inc.
Portland, OR

Vehicle offered for sale

08/07/2020
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santee, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

10/25/2020
 

19,609
  Grand Prix Motors, Inc.
Portland, OR

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/2021
 

19,769
  Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Odometer reading reported
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03/30/2021
 

20,791
  Kings Cross Automotive
Vancouver, WA
360-695-3353

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Exhaust system replaced

04/13/2021
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/24/2021
 

21,751
  Newport Auto Center Inc
Newport Beach, CA
949-478-0590
newportautocenter.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

06/25/2021
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

08/03/2021
 

25,596
  Newport Auto Center Inc
Newport Beach, CA
949-478-0590
newportautocenter.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/05/2021
 

25,632
  West Coast Exotic Cars
Murrieta, CA
844-488-9232
westcoastexoticcars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

10/14/2021
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #OR0002468064

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

10/27/2021
 

25,642
  Toms Foreign Autohouse
Temecula, CA
951-296-3533
tomsforeignautohouse.co
m/

Vehicle serviced
- Cup holder replaced
- Transmission fluid changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Windshield washer checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module

checked
- Transmission serviced

11/08/2021
 

25,647
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

11/12/2021
 

Lexus of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI

Vehicle offered for sale

11/30/2021
 

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Milwaukee, WI
Title #21334TM480010

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Black
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12/03/2021
 

Umansky Motor Cars
Milwaukee, WI
414-290-1400
umanskymotorcars.com/

Vehicle serviced

12/11/2021
 

Lexus of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI
414-228-9000
https://lexusofmilwaukee.
com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Parking brake repaired/replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the
car in order to prepare it for sale.
That's a good thing!

12/30/2021
 

Umansky Motor Cars
Milwaukee, WI
414-290-1400
umanskymotorcars.com/

Vehicle serviced

01/05/2022
 

25,648
  Lexus of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI
414-228-9000
https://lexusofmilwaukee.
com

Vehicle serviced
- Seatbelt assembly replaced

01/20/2022
 

Lexus of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI
414-228-9000
https://lexusofmilwaukee.
com

Vehicle serviced

03/04/2022
 

25,652
  Lexus of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI
414-228-9000
https://lexusofmilwaukee.
com

Vehicle serviced

04/18/2022
 

25,671
  Lexus of Milwaukee
MILWAUKEE, WI
414-228-9000
https://lexusofmilwaukee.
com/

Vehicle sold

04/27/2022
 

Lexus of Milwaukee
Milwaukee, WI
414-228-9000
https://lexusofmilwaukee.
com

Vehicle serviced

06/02/2022
 

25,672
  Strada Motorsports
Schaumburg, IL
847-648-4900

Vehicle offered for sale
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https://stradamotorsports.
com/

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 9/9/22 at 4:47:43 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
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